

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **Inomin Grants Stock Options**

Vancouver, British Columbia, August 12, 2024 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: MINE) ("Inomin" or the "Company") reports that, subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange, 450,000 stock options (the "Options") have been granted under the Company's stock option plan to an independent director and two consultants of the Company. The Options are exercisable until August 12, 2029, at a price of \$0.05 per common share and vest immediately.

## **About Inomin Mines**

Inomin Mines is focused on the identification, acquisition, and exploration of mineral properties with strong potential to host significant resources, especially critical minerals, as well as gold and silver projects. Inomin trades on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol MINE. For more information visit the Company's website: <a href="https://www.inominmines.com">www.inominmines.com</a>.

## On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO

For more information please contact:

John Gomez Tel. 604-643-1280 info@inominmines.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.